
R078 : Contract Award M.S. 4800-007, Matcon Excavating Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6131.html[05/06/2015 3:38:25 PM]

R078 : Contract Award M.S. 4800-007, Matcon Excavating Ltd.

 
 

     Corporate     NO:  R078

     Report     COUNCIL DATE:  April 10, 2000

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL
 
TO:     Mayor & Council     DATE:     April 4, 2000
 
FROM:     General Manager, Engineering     FILE:     4800-007-11
 
SUBJECT:     Contract Award M.S. 4800-007, Matcon Excavating Ltd.
 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 

That Contract M.S. 4800-007 be awarded to the low bidder, Matcon Excavating Ltd., in the amount of
$878,078.38, including GST.

 
SCOPE OF WORK
 

The scope of work includes the construction of the Unwin Park detention pond at 68 Avenue and 134 Street,
the upgrade of Newton Athletic detention facilities at 75 Avenue and 128 Street, the Boundary Park drainage
improvement works at Boundary Drive South and 123 Street, and Latimer Dyke tie-in work at 8600 block and
17900 block.

 
Construction is expected to start April 2000, and be completed by October 2000.

 
TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 4800-007 were received on March 29, 2000, with the results as follows:
 
          Tender Amount     Corrected

     Contractors     With GST     Amount

1.     Matcon Excavating Ltd.     $  878,078.38     

2.     Progressive Contracting (Surrey) Ltd.     892,774.83     

3.     Delta Aggregates Ltd.     1,080,543.12     $1,083,583.29

4.     GCL Contracting & Engineering Inc.     1,122,720.53     1,125,228.05



R078 : Contract Award M.S. 4800-007, Matcon Excavating Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6131.html[05/06/2015 3:38:25 PM]

5.     Double M Excavating Ltd.     1,153,986.86     1,153,987.19
 

The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $1,028,000, including GST.
 
EVALUATION
 

All tenders were checked for legal or mathematical errors.  Three tenders made minor mathematical errors,
which did not alter their standings; the corrected tender amounts are shown above.  The low bidder for Contract
M.S. 4800-007 is Matcon Excavating Ltd.  A reference check was conducted on Matcon; their past performance
on other works throughout the Lower Mainland has been good.

 
FUNDING
 

Funding details are shown in the Funding Statement in Appendix 1.
 

Total funding required     $1,274,000

Available funding     $1,390,000

Saving          $116,000
 
                    Jorgen Johansen, P. Eng.

                    General Manager, Engineering

RL:sew/brb

Attachment

c.c.     -     General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
g:\2000\utilitys\design\03311435.rl

BRB 04/25/00 09:00 AM

 


	Local Disk
	R078 : Contract Award M.S. 4800-007, Matcon Excavating Ltd.


